502059882 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aesculap II, Inc.	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aesculap Implant Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3773 Corporate Parkway	
City:	Center Valley	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13104557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701 **Phone**: 610-407-0700

Email: kspina@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Rothe, Reg. No. 54,650

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BBM-142US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Rothe, Reg. No. 54,650

Total Attachments: 2

source=AesculapIIAesculapInc#page1.tif source=AesculapIIAesculapInc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0079 OF \$40.00 1510455/

PAGE 1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AESCULAP II, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AESCULAP II, INC." TO "AESCULAP IMPLANT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006.

3917902 8100 060268989



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4607023

DATE: 03-21-06

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0080 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 03/21/2006
FILED 01.18 PM 03/21/2006
SRV 060268989 - 3917902 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AESCULAP II, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Aesculap II, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is Aesculap Implant Systems, Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be April 3. 2003

Signed on March 16,2006

Dirk M. Kuyper, President

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 09/13/2012